Committee to be heard 12/5/2017

4.3 Subject: Vehicle Detection Equipment

From: Finance Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Contract In The Open Market To 

Iteris, For The Purchase Of Vehicle Detection Equipment In An Annual Amount Of Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) Per Year For A Three (3) Year Term, 

January 1, 2018 To December 31, 2020 And The Option To Extend The Agreement 

Annually For An Additional Two (2) Years For A Total Not-To-Exceed Contract Amount Of 

One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,250,000.00) For A Total Term Of 

Five (5) Years 

[Title Change]

17-0395

View ReportAttachments:

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Finance & Management 

Committee to be heard 12/5/2017

4.4 Subject: Police Duty Gear And Accessories

From:

[...]

Change Order Limit For The Contract With Flatiron West, Inc. For The Replacement Of 

Embarcadero Bridge Over Lake Merritt Channel (Project No. G121810) From 

Twenty-Five Percent (25%) To Eighty Percent (80%) Of The Original Contract Amount 

For A Total Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed Twenty-Nine Million Five Hundred Nineteen 

Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($29,519,150.00), And

17-0402

View ReportAttachments:

Staff read into record a title change.

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Public Works Committee to 

be heard 12/5/2017

2) A Resolution Waiving The RFP/RFQ Competitive Selection Process Requirements

[...]

And Authorizing An Amendment To The Professional Services Contract With T.Y. Lin 

International/Aecom Joint Venture For The Replacement Of Embarcadero Bridge Over 

Lake Merritt Channel (Project No. G121810) Increasing The Scope Of Work And The 

Contract Amount By One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) For A Total 

Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed Two Million Six Hundred Thirty Thousand Two Hundred 

Forty-Four Dollars ($2,630,244.00), And

17-0403

View ReportAttachments:

Staff read into record a title change.

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Public Works Committee to 

be heard 12/5/2017

3) A Resolution Waiving The RFP/RFQ Competitive Selection Process Requirements

[...]

And Authorizing An Amendment To The Professional Services Contract With Biggs 

Cardosa Associates, Inc. For The Replacement Of Embarcadero Bridge Over Lake 

Merritt Channel (Project No. G121810) Increasing The Scope Of Work And The Contract 

Amount By Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) For A Total Contract Amount 

Not-To-Exceed Five Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($575,000.00)

17-0404

View ReportAttachments:

Staff read into record a title change.

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Public Works Committee to 

be heard 12/5/2017

4.6 Subject: Rehabilitation Of Sanitary Sewers

From: Oakland Public Works Department

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Construction Contract To Pacific 

Trenchless, Inc., The Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder, For The On-Call Sanitary 

Sewers Emergency Projects FY 2017-18 (Project No. 1000720) In Accordance With 

Specifications For The Project And With Contractor's Bid In The Amount Of Two Million 

Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($2,387,250.00)

17-0401

View ReportAttachments:

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Public Works Committee to 

be heard 12/5/2017

4.7 Subject: Highway Safety Improvement Program Cycle 7 (HSIP7); Contract Award

From: Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, 

To Award A Professional Services Contract To Harrison Engineering Inc., In The Amount 

Of Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($220,000), For The Preparation Of 

Construction Documents For The Highway Safety Improvement Program, Cycle 7 

(HSIP7), Market Street And San Pablo Avenue Project, In Accordance With The Federal 

Grant Consultant Selection Process

17-0400

View ReportAttachments: